OP \$40.00 87691521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM680501

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WIG Holdings, Inc.		08/09/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wrisk Limited
Street Address:	25 Moorgate
City:	London
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	EC2R6AY
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87691521	WRISK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@milgromlaw.com, laura.marmulstein@milgromlaw.com,

jon.milgrom@milgromlaw.com, amanda.milgrom@milgromlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Milgrom

Address Line 1: 1550 Larimer Street, #503
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Milgrom	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Milgrom/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment executed by WIG (To File)#page1.tif

source=Final WIG Wrisk Assignment signed (To File)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0801

900649152

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of August 9, 2021, is made by WIG Holdings, Inc. ("WIG") in favor of Wrisk Limited ("Wrisk") pursuant to that certain Settlement Agreement dated December 23, 2020 of which WIG and Wrisk are parties.

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. WIG hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Wrisk, and Wrisk hereby
 accepts, all of WIG's right, title, goodwill, and interest in U.S. trademark application no.
 87691521 (the "Assigned Trademark"). WIG hereby authorizes the Commissioner for
 Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this
 Assignment upon request by Wrisk.
- 2. No Warranties. Wrisk acknowledges and understands that no warranties as to the future performance of the Assigned Trademark have been or are being made by WIG, nor has WIG made any promises, warranties, or guarantees of any kind regarding the Assigned Trademark. The Assigned Trademark is transferred and assigned to Wrisk in its "as is", "where is" and in its present condition with all faults, and Wrisk accepts the Assigned Trademark in its current condition and without warranty. NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, STATUTORY, IMPLIED OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, AND/OR NONINFRINGEMENT, ARE BEING GIVEN AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE ASSIGNED TRADEMARK.
- 3. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- Successors and Assigns. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- Governing Law & Venue. This Assignment shall be governed by, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, and the parties agree venue shall be in the District Court, Collin County, Texas.

WIG Holdings, Inc. a Texas corporation	Wrisk Limited an English private limited company
Signature: Man Man	Signature:
Name: M. Sear McPaddar Title: FVP	Name: Title:

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of August 9, 2021, is made by WIG Holdings, Inc. ("WIG") in favor of Wrisk Limited ("Wrisk") pursuant to that certain Settlement Agreement dated December 23, 2020 of which WIG and Wrisk are parties.

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. WIG hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Wrisk, and Wrisk hereby accepts, all of WIG's right, title, goodwill, and interest in U.S. trademark application no. 87691521 (the "Assigned Trademark"). WIG hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by Wrisk.
- 2. No Warranties. Wrisk acknowledges and understands that no warranties as to the future performance of the Assigned Trademark have been or are being made by WIG, nor has WIG made any promises, warranties, or guarantees of any kind regarding the Assigned Trademark. The Assigned Trademark is transferred and assigned to Wrisk in its "as is", "where is" and in its present condition with all faults, and Wrisk accepts the Assigned Trademark in its current condition and without warranty. NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, STATUTORY, IMPLIED OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, AND/OR NONINFRINGEMENT, ARE BEING GIVEN AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE ASSIGNED TRADEMARK.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Governing Law & Venue</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, and the parties agree venue shall be in the District Court, Collin County, Texas.

WIG Holdings, Inc.	Wrisk Limited
a Texas corporation	an English private limited company
Signature:	Signature: Miall Barton
Name:	Name: Niall Barton
Title:	Title: Director

RECORDED: 10/12/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0803